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59 Main St, Dexter, Maine
Mail: PO Box 365, Dover Foxcroft, Maine 04426
Pastor George Dever - 207-217-4695

Wow! What a busy summer. Before the national meeting in Orlando, the Antioch members had
been praying for God’s provisions to finish the sanctuary’s needed upgrades. The church had
already been blessed with 100 chairs and had the sanctuary painted. All that was left to
accomplish was the laying of the carpet. It took two years to complete these upgrades, but we
were patiently waiting on the Lord and His timing.

All these upgrades would not have happened without the prayerful financial support of the

Lord’s churches, youth groups, vacation Bible schools, individuals, and our sending church,

Nevill's Chapel, support.
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In July, we attended the Northeast Landmark Associational Meeting held in Rome, New York.
We had a blessed time visiting with old friends and making new ones. Mohawk Missionary

Baptist Church will always be a special group of people to me. Mohawk was the church | was
pastor of before | moved to Maine. Please remember the Northeast in your prayers. We need

more churches that preach the truth.

In August, we had the privilege of Brandon and Diana Rutherford and their two children with
Cameron, a youth worker visiting with us and building skate ramps to reach the kids in the
community. During the festival, we set the ramps in front of the church house. Setting up the
ramps in front of the church allowed for opportunities to talk about the Lord and introduce folks

to skating boarding.

We have been setting up the ramps at a park in Dexter. We have had kids bring their boards,
scooters, and bikes to ride the ramps. We have had a family come out about every time we set
the ramps up. Please pray that we can be the witness they need to lead them to Christ. Please

pray with us to find a permanent indoor place to set up the ramps.

Also, in August, our pastor and his wife, Shawn and Rachel Findley, visited us and brought a
gift, a van. This van is a blessing due to having one of our vans stolen and eventually having to

sell for scrap. We are blessed with a sending church that sees the need and responds to it.
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July
Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, TX

Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK
Pleasant Valley Baptist, Batesville, AR
Concord BC, Norman OK

New Hope MBC, DeKalb. TX

LMBC, Vilonia, AR

Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY
Westlawn MBC, Texarkana, TX
LMBC, Hesperia, CA

Glazier Peau MBC, Hot Springs, AR
Broadmoor BC, Pine Bluff, AR

LMBC, Bogata, TX

Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, TX
LMBC, Ridgecrest, CA

LMBC, Vilonia, AR

Concord MBC, Omaha, TX

$2,000.00
$135.00
$200.00
$ 150.00
$500.00
$ 50.00
$125.00
$100.00
$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00
$2,000.00
$ 150.00
$ 1,000.00
$100.00

August

Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, TX
Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK
Pleasant Valley Baptist, Batesville, AR
Concord BC, Norman OK

Marsh Road BC, Woodbridge, VA
Anonymous

LMBC, Ridgecrest, CA

Libby Road MBC, Heber Springs, AR
Glazier Peau MBC, Hot Springs, AR
Broadmoor BC, Pine Bluff, AR

LMBC, Bogata, TX

LMBC, Hesperia, CA

LMBC, Vilonia, AR

Anonymous

Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY
Westlawn MBC, Texarkana, TX
Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK
Concord MBC, Omaha TX

Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK

$2,000.00
$135.00
$200.00
$200.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 150.00
$ 3,392.00
$100.00
$100.00
$ 30.00

$ 50.00

$ 50.00
$100.00
$125.00
$100.00
$ 6,500.00
$100.00
$135.00
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