Antioch Missionary Baptist Church

59 Main St, Dexter, Maine Mail: PO Box 365, Dover Foxcroft, Maine 04426 Pastor George Dever - 207-217-4695

Wow! What a busy summer. Before the national meeting in Orlando, the Antioch members had been praying for God's provisions to finish the sanctuary's needed upgrades. The church had already been blessed with 100 chairs and had the sanctuary painted. All that was left to accomplish was the laying of the carpet. It took two years to complete these upgrades, but we were patiently waiting on the Lord and His timing.

All these upgrades would not have happened without the prayerful financial support of the Lord's churches, youth groups, vacation Bible schools, individuals, and our sending church, Nevill's Chapel, support.



Before

After



Sponsoring Church: Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, Texas - Pastor Shawn Findley, Glenn Griffith - Missions Director

Antioch Missionary Baptist Church

59 Main St, Dexter, Maine Mail: PO Box 365, Dover Foxcroft, Maine 04426 Pastor George Dever - 207-217-4695

In July, we attended the Northeast Landmark Associational Meeting held in Rome, New York. We had a blessed time visiting with old friends and making new ones. Mohawk Missionary Baptist Church will always be a special group of people to me. Mohawk was the church I was pastor of before I moved to Maine. Please remember the Northeast in your prayers. We need more churches that preach the truth.

In August, we had the privilege of Brandon and Diana Rutherford and their two children with Cameron, a youth worker visiting with us and building skate ramps to reach the kids in the community. During the festival, we set the ramps in front of the church house. Setting up the ramps in front of the church allowed for opportunities to talk about the Lord and introduce folks to skating boarding.



We have been setting up the ramps at a park in Dexter. We have had kids bring their boards, scooters, and bikes to ride the ramps. We have had a family come out about every time we set the ramps up. Please pray that we can be the witness they need to lead them to Christ. Please pray with us to find a permanent indoor place to set up the ramps.

Also, in August, our pastor and his wife, Shawn and Rachel Findley, visited us and brought a gift, a van. This van is a blessing due to having one of our vans stolen and eventually having to sell for scrap. We are blessed with a sending church that sees the need and responds to it.



Sponsoring Church: Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, Texas - Pastor Shawn Findley, Glenn Griffith - Missions Director

Antioch Missionary Baptist Church

59 Main St, Dexter, Maine Mail: PO Box 365, Dover Foxcroft, Maine 04426 Pastor George Dever - 207-217-4695

Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, TX	\$ 2,000.00
Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK	\$ 135.00
Pleasant Valley Baptist, Batesville, AR	\$ 200.00
Concord BC, Norman OK	\$ 150.00
New Hope MBC, DeKalb. TX	\$ 500.00
LMBC, Vilonia, AR	\$ 50.00
Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY	\$ 125.00
Westlawn MBC, Texarkana, TX	\$ 100.00
LMBC, Hesperia, CA	\$ 50.00
Glazier Peau MBC, Hot Springs, AR	\$ 100.00
Broadmoor BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$ 100.00
LMBC, Bogata, TX	\$ 30.00
Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, TX	\$ 2,000.00
LMBC, Ridgecrest, CA	\$ 150.00
LMBC, Vilonia, AR	\$ 1,000.00
Concord MBC, Omaha, TX	\$ 100.00

August	
Nevill's Chapel MBC, Mt Pleasant, TX	\$ 2,000.00
Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK	\$ 135.00
Pleasant Valley Baptist, Batesville, AR	\$ 200.00
Concord BC, Norman OK	\$ 200.00
Marsh Road BC, Woodbridge, VA	\$ 1,500.00
Anonymous	\$ 1,000.00
LMBC, Ridgecrest, CA	\$ 150.00
Libby Road MBC, Heber Springs, AR	\$ 3,392.00
Glazier Peau MBC, Hot Springs, AR	\$ 100.00
Broadmoor BC, Pine Bluff, AR	\$ 100.00
LMBC, Bogata, TX	\$ 30.00
LMBC, Hesperia, CA	\$ 50.00
LMBC, Vilonia, AR	\$ 50.00
Anonymous	\$ 100.00
Ringgold BC, Somerset, KY	\$ 125.00
Westlawn MBC, Texarkana, TX	\$ 100.00
Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK	\$ 6,500.00
Concord MBC, Omaha TX	\$ 100.00
Florence St BC, Broken Arrow, OK	\$ 135.00